

NEWS RELEASE - For Immediate Distribution

AI/ML INNOVATIONS INC.

(the "Company")

CSE – AIML January 20, 2021

AI/ML Innovations Inc. Completes Initial Closing of Over-subscribed Strategic Financing

AI/ML Innovations Inc. (CSE: AIML) announces that it has completed a non-brokered private placement offering (the "Offering") to identified strategic health technology investors of 2,000,000 units ("Units") at \$0.75 per Unit for gross proceeds of \$1,500,000. Each Unit is comprised of one common share and one share purchase warrant, with each warrant having an exercise price of \$1.00 and an expiration date of 18 months from the date of issuance, subject to acceleration if AIML trades at \$1.25 for 10 consecutive trading days.

The Company intends to use the proceeds of this offering to further advance its platform deployment with key healthcare clients as well as to pursue accretive acquisitions.

This private placement is oversubscribed, and the Company is planning a second and final closing by the end of the month.

The Offering is non-brokered, but the Company may, in its sole discretion, pay reasonable customary finders' fees, in connection with the completion of the Offering. All securities issued pursuant to the Offering will be subject to a resale restriction of four months and a day from closing.

For more information about AI/ML Innovations:

Investor slidedeck: https://aiml-innovations.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/01/AIML-mini-1-21.pdf
Corporate video: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=k2QSjo7clXc&feature=youtu.be

AI/ML Innovations Inc. has aligned its business operations to capitalize on the burgeoning areas of artificial intelligence (AI) and machine learning (ML), with an initial focus on emerging companies in the digital healthcare space. AI/ML's shares are traded on the Canadian Securities Exchange under the symbol "AIML". For detailed information please see AI/ML's website at https://aiml-innovations.com/ or the Company's filed documents at www.sedar.com.

For further information, contact Blake Fallis at (250) 384-1999 or info@aiml-innovations.com.

Neither the CSE nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Not for distribution to U.S. newswire services for dissemination in the United States of America. Any failure to comply with this restriction may constitute a violation of U.S. securities law.